

**WATER DIVISION MATERIALS 2017
BID TABULATION**

Bid Line Item #	Description	Estimated Quantity to be Purchased	Normally Ordered in these Quantities	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 220 S. Westgate Drive Carol Stream, IL 60188			MID AMERICAN WATER 1500 E. Mountain Rd. Aurora, IL 60505			UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE P.O. Box 279 Plainfield, IL 60544			WATER PRODUCTS CO. of AURORA, INC. P.O. Box 50 Aurora, IL 60507			ZIEBELL WATER PRODUCTS 2001 Pratt Blvd Elk Grove Village, IL			LOWEST PRICE	TOTAL ANNUAL COST			
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?			Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer
METERS AND SERVICES																							
1	No-Lead ¾" Meter couplings (Ford) C38-23-2.5-NL or (Mueller) H-10896N ¾"x ¾"	150	50	\$ 7.40	\$ 1,110.00				\$ 7.75	\$ 1,162.50							\$ 8.46	\$ 1,269.00			\$ 7.40	\$ 1,110.00	
2	No-Lead 1" Meter couplings (Ford) C38-44-2.625-NL or (Mueller) H-10896N 1"x1"	60	60	\$ 11.90	\$ 714.00				\$ 11.92	\$ 715.20							\$ 13.04	\$ 782.40			\$ 11.90	\$ 714.00	
3	1000' Roll of meter sealing wire	5	1	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00										\$ 198.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 330.00			\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	
4	1000 – ½" Lead seals	5	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00										\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00			\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	
5	¾" Rubber Water Meter Washers	5,000	1,000	\$ 0.12	\$ 600.00										\$ 0.13	\$ 650.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 750.00			\$ 0.12	\$ 600.00	
6	1" Rubber Water Meter Washers	1,000	500	\$ 0.15	\$ 150.00										\$ 0.17	\$ 170.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 180.00			\$ 0.15	\$ 150.00	
7	No-Lead ¾" Compression curb stop (Ford) B44-333M-NL or (Mueller) P-25155N	30	10	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,830.00				\$ 57.45	\$ 1,723.50							\$ 62.87	\$ 1,886.10			\$ 57.45	\$ 1,723.50	
8	No-Lead 1" Compression curb stop (Ford) B44-444M-NL or (Mueller) P-25155N	20	10	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00				\$ 83.95	\$ 1,679.00							\$ 91.86	\$ 1,837.20			\$ 83.95	\$ 1,679.00	
9	No-Lead 1¼" Compression curb stop (Ford) B44-555M-NL	25	5	\$ 146.00	\$ 3,650.00				\$ 130.90	\$ 3,272.50							\$ 143.20	\$ 3,580.00			\$ 130.90	\$ 3,272.50	
10	No-Lead 1½" Compression curb stop (Ford) B44-666M-NL or (Mueller) P-25155N	10	2	\$ 201.00	\$ 2,010.00				\$ 194.80	\$ 1,948.00							\$ 213.00	\$ 2,130.00			\$ 194.80	\$ 1,948.00	
11	No-Lead 2" Compression curb stop (Ford) B44-777M-NL or (Mueller) P-25155N	1	1	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00				\$ 271.65	\$ 271.65							\$ 297.26	\$ 297.26			\$ 271.65	\$ 271.65	
12	No-Lead ¾" Flare corporation stop (Ford) FB600-3-NL or (Mueller) B-25000N	10	10	\$ 39.75	\$ 397.50				\$ 37.30	\$ 373.00							\$ 40.81	\$ 408.10			\$ 37.30	\$ 373.00	
13	No-Lead 1" Flare corporation stop (Ford) FB600-4-NL or (Mueller) B-25000N	10	10	\$ 51.00	\$ 510.00				\$ 47.90	\$ 479.00							\$ 52.40	\$ 524.00			\$ 47.90	\$ 479.00	
14	No-Lead 1¼" Flare corporation stop (Ford) FB600-5-NL or (Mueller) B-15000N	25	5	\$ 121.00	\$ 3,025.00				\$ 108.20	\$ 2,705.00							\$ 118.62	\$ 2,965.50			\$ 108.20	\$ 2,705.00	
15	No-Lead 1½" Flare corporation stop (Ford) FB600-6-NL or (Mueller) B-25000N	10	2	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,220.00				\$ 113.30	\$ 1,133.00							\$ 123.98	\$ 1,239.80			\$ 113.30	\$ 1,133.00	
16	No-Lead 2" Flare corporation stop (Ford) FB600-7-NL or (Mueller) B-25000N	1	1	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00				\$ 198.00	\$ 198.00							\$ 216.58	\$ 216.58			\$ 198.00	\$ 198.00	
17	No-Lead ¾" Compression 45 degree bend (Ford) LA04-33S-NL or (Mueller) P-15075N	6	6	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00				\$ 21.40	\$ 128.40							\$ 23.42	\$ 140.52			\$ 21.40	\$ 128.40	
18	No-Lead ¾" Compression 90 degree bend (Ford) L04-33S-NL or (Mueller) P-15076N	6	6	\$ 27.00	\$ 162.00				\$ 23.90	\$ 143.40							\$ 26.15	\$ 156.90			\$ 23.90	\$ 143.40	
19	No-Lead 1" Compression 45 degree bend (Ford) LA04-44S-NL or (Mueller) P-15075N	10	10	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00				\$ 30.40	\$ 304.00							\$ 33.27	\$ 332.70			\$ 30.40	\$ 304.00	
20	No-Lead 1" Compression 90 degree bend (Ford) L04-44S-NL or (Mueller) P-15076N	10	10	\$ 37.00	\$ 370.00				\$ 32.58	\$ 325.80							\$ 35.66	\$ 356.60			\$ 32.58	\$ 325.80	
21	No-Lead 1¼" 90 degree bend female copper flare x copper flare (Mueller) H-15068N or (AY McDonald) 74776	25	10	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00								\$ 71.00	\$ 1,775.00			\$ 128.29	\$ 3,207.25			\$ 71.00	\$ 1,775.00	
22	No-Lead 1¼" Straight coupling female copper flare x compression copper (Mueller) H-15071N or (Ford) C04-55-NL	25	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00				\$ 33.01	\$ 825.25							\$ 36.12	\$ 903.00			\$ 33.01	\$ 825.25	
23	No-Lead 1½" Compression 45 degree bend (Ford) LA04-66S-NL or (AY McDonald) 74750ST-66	5	5	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00				\$ 106.55	\$ 532.75			\$ 127.00	\$ 635.00		\$ 115.13	\$ 575.65	\$ 116.60	\$ 583.00			\$ 106.55	\$ 532.75
24	No-Lead 1½" Compression 90 degree bend (Ford) L04-66S-AWT-NL or (AY McDonald) 74776ST	5	5	\$ 92.00	\$ 460.00				\$ 84.75	\$ 423.75			\$ 101.00	\$ 505.00		\$ 91.42	\$ 457.10	\$ 92.60	\$ 463.00			\$ 84.75	\$ 423.75
25	No-Lead 2" Compression 45 degree bend (Ford) LA04-77-NL or (AY McDonald) 74750ST-77	1	1	\$ 164.00	\$ 164.00				\$ 150.85	\$ 150.85			\$ 179.00	\$ 179.00		\$ 162.96	\$ 162.96	\$ 165.57	\$ 165.57			\$ 150.85	\$ 150.85
26	No-Lead 2" Compression 90 degree bend (Ford) L04-77S-AWT-NL or (AY McDonald) 74776ST-77	1	1	\$ 159.00	\$ 159.00				\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00			\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00		\$ 154.31	\$ 154.31	\$ 156.29	\$ 156.29			\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00
27	Smith-Blair double strap saddle w/flex blue coating stainless steel straps 4"x1¼" 317-048011-000	2	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00												\$ 41.98	\$ 83.96			\$ 41.98	\$ 83.96	
28	Smith-Blair double strap saddle w/flex blue coating stainless steel straps 4"x1½ " 317-048013-000	2	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00												\$ 41.98	\$ 83.96			\$ 41.98	\$ 83.96	
29	Smith-Blair double strap saddle w/flex blue coating stainless steel straps 6"x1¼" 317-069011-000	20	5	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00												\$ 48.12	\$ 962.40			\$ 48.12	\$ 962.40	
30	Smith-Blair double strap saddle w/flex blue coating stainless steel straps 6"x1½ " 317-069013-000	15	5	\$ 63.00	\$ 945.00												\$ 48.12	\$ 721.80			\$ 48.12	\$ 721.80	
31	Smith-Blair double strap saddle w/flex blue coating stainless steel straps 8"x1¼" 317-090511-000	6	2	\$ 72.00	\$ 432.00												\$ 54.92	\$ 329.52			\$ 54.92	\$ 329.52	
32	Smith-Blair double strap saddle w/flex blue coating stainless steel straps 8"x1½ " 317-090513-000	6	2	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00												\$ 54.92	\$ 329.52			\$ 54.92	\$ 329.52	

WATER DIVISION MATERIALS 2017

BID TABULATION

Bid Line Item #	Description	Estimated Quantity to be Purchased	Normally Ordered in these Quantities	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 220 S. Westgate Drive Carol Stream, IL 60188			MID AMERICAN WATER 1500 E. Mountain Rd. Aurora, IL 60505			UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE P.O. Box 279 Plainfield, IL 60544			WATER PRODUCTS CO. of AURORA, INC. P.O. Box 50 Aurora, IL 60507			ZIEBELL WATER PRODUCTS 2001 Pratt Blvd Elk Grove Village, IL			LOWEST PRICE	TOTAL ANNUAL COST				
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?			Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation
33	5' – 1½" (Mueller) curb boxes H-10300 Minneapolis w/bushing	40	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00													\$ 40.95	\$ 1,638.00				\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
34	6' – 1½" (Mueller) curb boxes H-10300 Minneapolis w/bushing	60	30	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,220.00													\$ 40.95	\$ 2,457.00				\$ 37.00	\$ 2,220.00
35	Curb box lid w/plug (Mueller) H-10300	60	20	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00													\$ 9.45	\$ 567.00				\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00
36	No-Lead ¾"x1" Compression reducer (Ford) C44-34-NL or (Mueller) H-15403N	1	1	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00				\$ 16.85	\$ 16.85								\$ 20.54	\$ 20.54				\$ 16.85	\$ 16.85
37	1½" Black Pipe threaded couplings (female)	30	30	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00				\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00					\$ 1.90	\$ 57.00		\$ 5.25	\$ 157.50				\$ 1.90	\$ 57.00
38	No-Lead ¾" Copper to copper compression couplings (Ford) C44-33-NL or (Mueller) H-15403N	14	14	\$ 16.00	\$ 224.00				\$ 14.50	\$ 203.00								\$ 15.88	\$ 222.32				\$ 14.50	\$ 203.00
39	No-Lead 1" Copper to copper compression couplings (Ford) C44-44-NL or (Mueller) H-15403N	10	10	\$ 17.50	\$ 175.00				\$ 16.60	\$ 166.00								\$ 18.15	\$ 181.50				\$ 16.60	\$ 166.00
40	No-Lead 1½" Copper to copper compression couplings (Ford) C44-55-NL or (Mueller) H-15403N	10	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00				\$ 28.66	\$ 286.60								\$ 31.36	\$ 313.60				\$ 28.66	\$ 286.60
41	No-Lead 1½" Copper to copper compression couplings (Ford) C44-66-NL or (Mueller) H-15403N	2	2	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00				\$ 55.53	\$ 111.06								\$ 60.77	\$ 121.54				\$ 55.53	\$ 111.06
42	No-Lead 2" Copper to copper Compression couplings (Ford) C44-77-NL or (Mueller) H-15403N	1	1	\$ 81.00	\$ 81.00				\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00								\$ 82.03	\$ 82.03				\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
43	No-Lead ¾" Pack Joint copper x Iron Pipe (Ford) C45-33-NL	1	1	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00				\$ 16.10	\$ 16.10								\$ 17.58	\$ 17.58				\$ 16.10	\$ 16.10
44	No-Lead 5/8" Brass plugs cc-threaded	10	10	\$ 13.00	\$ 130.00				\$ 10.70	\$ 107.00			\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 13.59	\$ 135.90	\$ 13.31	\$ 133.14				\$ 10.70	\$ 107.00
45	No-Lead ¾" Brass plugs cc-threaded	30	10	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00				\$ 6.25	\$ 187.50			\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00		\$ 6.60	\$ 198.00	\$ 45.32	\$ 1,359.60				\$ 6.25	\$ 187.50
46	No-Lead 1" Brass plugs cc-threaded	5	5	\$ 13.00	\$ 65.00				\$ 9.10	\$ 45.50			\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00		\$ 9.60	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.97	\$ 244.85				\$ 9.10	\$ 45.50
47	No-Lead 5/8" CC Mueller H-10034N tapered plug	2	2	\$ 34.00	\$ 68.00													\$ 44.10	\$ 88.20				\$ 34.00	\$ 68.00
48	No-Lead 3/4" CC Mueller H-10034N tapered plug	5	5	\$ 36.00	\$ 180.00													\$ 46.42	\$ 232.10				\$ 36.00	\$ 180.00
49	No-Lead 1" CC Mueller H-10034N tapered plug	2	2	\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00													\$ 55.45	\$ 110.90				\$ 44.00	\$ 88.00
50	1½"x6" Service box extensions w/set screws	20	10	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00				\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00			\$ 9.50	\$ 190.00		\$ 8.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 315.00				\$ 8.50	\$ 170.00
51	1½"x12" Service box extensions w/set screws	10	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00				\$ 20.50	\$ 205.00			\$ 16.75	\$ 167.50		\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 231.00				\$ 16.75	\$ 167.50
52	7 Foot silver tip B-box key	3	3	\$ 52.00	\$ 156.00										\$ 37.00	\$ 111.00		\$ 89.00	\$ 267.00				\$ 37.00	\$ 111.00
53	8 Foot silver tip B-box key	2	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00										\$ 41.00	\$ 82.00		\$ 94.00	\$ 188.00				\$ 41.00	\$ 82.00
REPAIR CLAMPS																								
54	2"x7½" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00				\$ 31.50	\$ 31.50								\$ 35.39	\$ 35.39				\$ 31.50	\$ 31.50
55	2"x10" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00				\$ 40.50	\$ 40.50								\$ 45.50	\$ 45.50				\$ 40.50	\$ 40.50
56	2"x12½" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00				\$ 44.90	\$ 44.90								\$ 50.42	\$ 50.42				\$ 44.90	\$ 44.90
57	2"x15" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00				\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00								\$ 66.30	\$ 66.30				\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00
58	3"x7½" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00				\$ 36.85	\$ 36.85								\$ 41.39	\$ 41.39				\$ 36.85	\$ 36.85
59	3"x12½" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00				\$ 53.30	\$ 53.30								\$ 59.90	\$ 59.90				\$ 53.30	\$ 53.30
60	3"x15" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 73.00	\$ 73.00				\$ 65.30	\$ 65.30								\$ 73.37	\$ 73.37				\$ 65.30	\$ 65.30
61	4"x7½" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 43.00	\$ 43.00				\$ 38.75	\$ 38.75								\$ 43.54	\$ 43.54				\$ 38.75	\$ 38.75
62	4"x7½"x1"cc Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00				\$ 60.35	\$ 60.35								\$ 67.79	\$ 67.79				\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00
63	4"x12½" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 66.00	\$ 66.00				\$ 62.05	\$ 62.05								\$ 69.70	\$ 69.70				\$ 62.05	\$ 62.05

WATER DIVISION MATERIALS 2017

BID TABULATION

Bid Line Item #	Description	Estimated Quantity to be Purchased	Normally Ordered in these Quantities	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 220 S. Westgate Drive Carol Stream, IL 60188			MID AMERICAN WATER 1500 E. Mountain Rd. Aurora, IL 60505			UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE P.O. Box 279 Plainfield, IL 60544			WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AURORA, INC. P.O. Box 50 Aurora, IL 60507			ZIEBELL WATER PRODUCTS 2001 Pratt Blvd Elk Grove Village, IL			LOWEST PRICE	TOTAL ANNUAL COST					
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?			Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?
64	4"x15" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 73.00	\$ 73.00				\$ 67.45	\$ 67.45								\$ 75.81	\$ 75.81				\$ 67.45	\$ 67.45	
65	4"x20" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00				\$ 109.50	\$ 109.50								\$ 123.08	\$ 123.08				\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	
66	4"x25" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00				\$ 139.60	\$ 139.60								\$ 156.87	\$ 156.87				\$ 139.60	\$ 139.60	
67	4"x30" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00				\$ 151.45	\$ 151.45								\$ 170.21	\$ 170.21				\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
68	6"x7½" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	20	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00				\$ 46.65	\$ 933.00								\$ 52.41	\$ 1,048.20				\$ 46.65	\$ 933.00	
69	6"x7½"x1"cc Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 264) or (Ford FS1)	2	1	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00				\$ 68.20	\$ 136.40								\$ 76.65	\$ 153.30				\$ 68.20	\$ 136.40	
70	6"x12"x1"cc Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 264) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00				\$ 96.11	\$ 96.11								\$ 108.02	\$ 108.02				\$ 96.11	\$ 96.11	
71	6"x12"x1½"cc Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 264) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00				\$ 102.40	\$ 102.40								\$ 115.08	\$ 115.08				\$ 102.40	\$ 102.40	
72	6"x12"x2"cc Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 264) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 112.00	\$ 112.00				\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00								\$ 122.60	\$ 122.60				\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	
73	6"x12½" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	10	2	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00				\$ 74.55	\$ 745.50								\$ 83.79	\$ 837.90				\$ 74.55	\$ 745.50	
74	6"x15" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	10	2	\$ 81.00	\$ 810.00				\$ 82.00	\$ 820.00								\$ 92.65	\$ 926.50				\$ 81.00	\$ 810.00	
75	6"x20" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	4	1	\$ 136.00	\$ 544.00				\$ 135.80	\$ 543.20								\$ 152.60	\$ 610.40				\$ 135.80	\$ 543.20	
76	6"x25" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	2	1	\$ 164.00	\$ 328.00				\$ 163.60	\$ 327.20								\$ 183.86	\$ 367.72				\$ 163.60	\$ 327.20	
77	6"x30" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	2	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00				\$ 182.90	\$ 365.80								\$ 205.56	\$ 411.12				\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
78	8"x7½" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	2	1	\$ 59.00	\$ 118.00				\$ 54.70	\$ 109.40								\$ 61.45	\$ 122.90				\$ 54.70	\$ 109.40	
79	8"x8"x1"cc Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 76.00	\$ 76.00				\$ 76.25	\$ 76.25								\$ 85.69	\$ 85.69				\$ 76.00	\$ 76.00	
80	8"x12½" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00				\$ 87.70	\$ 87.70								\$ 98.52	\$ 98.52				\$ 87.70	\$ 87.70	
81	8"x15" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00				\$ 100.20	\$ 100.20								\$ 112.62	\$ 112.62				\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00	
82	8"x20" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00				\$ 146.70	\$ 146.70								\$ 164.08	\$ 164.08				\$ 146.70	\$ 146.70	
83	8"x30" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00				\$ 214.50	\$ 214.50								\$ 241.11	\$ 241.11				\$ 214.50	\$ 214.50	
84	10"x10" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00				\$ 102.15	\$ 102.15								\$ 114.80	\$ 114.80				\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	
85	10"x12½" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00				\$ 118.25	\$ 118.25								\$ 132.89	\$ 132.89				\$ 118.25	\$ 118.25	
86	10"x15" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00				\$ 136.05	\$ 136.05								\$ 152.91	\$ 152.91				\$ 136.05	\$ 136.05	
87	12"x12½" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	3	1	\$ 147.00	\$ 441.00				\$ 136.95	\$ 410.85								\$ 153.91	\$ 461.73				\$ 136.95	\$ 410.85	
88	12"x12"x1"cc Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 164.00	\$ 164.00				\$ 158.50	\$ 158.50								\$ 178.15	\$ 178.15				\$ 158.50	\$ 158.50	
89	12"x15" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	3	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00				\$ 154.80	\$ 464.40								\$ 174.00	\$ 522.00				\$ 154.80	\$ 464.40	
90	12"x20" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	2	1	\$ 227.00	\$ 454.00				\$ 215.75	\$ 431.50								\$ 356.57	\$ 713.14				\$ 215.75	\$ 431.50	
91	12"x30" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS1)	1	1	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00				\$ 337.00	\$ 337.00								\$ 556.56	\$ 556.56				\$ 337.00	\$ 337.00	
92	16"x20" Stainless steel full circle repair clamp (Smith-Blair 261) or (Ford FS2)	1	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00				\$ 357.50	\$ 357.50								\$ 590.25	\$ 590.25				\$ 357.50	\$ 357.50	
VALVES																									
93	4" Mueller resilient wedge cut-in valve (less accessories)	1	1	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00													\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00				\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	
94	4" Mueller A2360-23 or AFC Series 2500 resilient wedge valve M.J.xM.J. (less accessories)	1	1	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00				\$ 494.00	\$ 494.00							\$ 396.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 656.00			\$ 396.00	\$ 396.00	

WATER DIVISION MATERIALS 2017

BID TABULATION

Bid Line Item #	Description	Estimated Quantity to be Purchased	Normally Ordered in these Quantities	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 220 S. Westgate Drive Carol Stream, IL 60188			MID AMERICAN WATER 1500 E. Mountain Rd. Aurora, IL 60505			UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE P.O. Box 279 Plainfield, IL 60544			WATER PRODUCTS CO. of AURORA, INC. P.O. Box 50 Aurora, IL 60507			ZIEBELL WATER PRODUCTS 2001 Pratt Blvd Elk Grove Village, IL			LOWEST PRICE	TOTAL ANNUAL COST					
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?			Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?
95	6" Mueller A2360-19 or AFC Series 2500 resilient wedge valve flange x M.J. (less accessories)	4	4	\$ 515.00	\$ 2,060.00				\$ 629.00	\$ 2,516.00				\$ 506.00	\$ 2,024.00				\$ 832.00	\$ 3,328.00			\$ 506.00	\$ 2,024.00	
96	6" Mueller A2360-23 or AFC Series 2500 resilient wedge valve M.J.xM.J. (less accessories)	8	4	\$ 515.00	\$ 4,120.00				\$ 629.00	\$ 5,032.00				\$ 506.00	\$ 4,048.00				\$ 832.00	\$ 6,656.00			\$ 506.00	\$ 4,048.00	
97	6" Mueller resilient wedge cut-in valve (less accessories)	3	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00														\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3,720.00			\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	
98	8" Mueller A2360-19 or AFC Series 2500 resilient wedge valve flange x M.J. (less accessories)	1	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00				\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00				\$ 791.00	\$ 791.00				\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1,295.00			\$ 791.00	\$ 791.00	
99	8" Mueller A2360-23 or AFC Series 2500 resilient wedge valve M.J.xM.J. (less accessories)	2	1	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00				\$ 1,002.00	\$ 2,004.00				\$ 806.00	\$ 1,612.00				\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00			\$ 806.00	\$ 1,612.00	
100	8" Mueller resilient wedge cut-in valve (less accessories)	1	1	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00														\$ 1,929.00	\$ 1,929.00			\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	
101	10" Mueller A2360-23 or AFC Series 2500 resilient wedge valve M.J.xM.J. (less accessories)	1	1	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00				\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00				\$ 1,256.00	\$ 1,256.00				\$ 2,067.00	\$ 2,067.00			\$ 1,256.00	\$ 1,256.00	
102	12" Mueller A2360-23 or AFC Series 2500 resilient wedge valve M.J.xM.J. (less accessories)	2	1	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 3,304.00				\$ 1,976.00	\$ 3,952.00				\$ 1,589.00	\$ 3,178.00				\$ 2,586.00	\$ 5,172.00			\$ 1,589.00	\$ 3,178.00	
103	4" Cut-in sleeve (Mueller) H-840 w/acc	1	1	\$ 412.00	\$ 412.00														\$ 358.00	\$ 358.00			\$ 358.00	\$ 358.00	
104	6" Cut-in sleeve (Mueller) H-840 w/acc	6	3	\$ 510.00	\$ 3,060.00														\$ 458.00	\$ 2,748.00			\$ 458.00	\$ 2,748.00	
105	6" Cut-in sleeve (Tyler) Dual-Purpose w/acc	1	1	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00				\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00			\$ 549.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 359.00				\$ 551.00	\$ 551.00			\$ 359.00	\$ 359.00
106	8" Cut-in sleeve (Mueller) H-840 w/acc	2	2	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00														\$ 628.00	\$ 1,256.00			\$ 628.00	\$ 1,256.00	
107	10" Cut-in sleeve (Mueller) H-840 w/acc	1	1	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00														\$ 872.00	\$ 872.00			\$ 872.00	\$ 872.00	
108	12" Cut-in sleeve (Mueller) H-840 w/acc	1	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00														\$ 1,027.00	\$ 1,027.00			\$ 1,027.00	\$ 1,027.00	
109	Valve box w/lid (Tyler/Union 664-S)	40	20	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00				\$ 143.00	\$ 5,720.00			\$ 159.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 6,680.00				\$ 188.00	\$ 7,520.00			\$ 143.00	\$ 5,720.00
110	Valve box 5 1/4"x26" top section screw type (Tyler/Union)	10	10	\$ 67.00	\$ 670.00				\$ 76.00	\$ 760.00			\$ 66.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00				\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00			\$ 66.00	\$ 660.00
111	Valve box 5 1/4"x14" screw extension (Tyler/Union #58)	10	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00				\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00			\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 470.00				\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00			\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
112	Valve box 5 1/4"x24" screw extension (Tyler/Union #60)	10	10	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00				\$ 57.00	\$ 570.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00				\$ 63.00	\$ 630.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
113	Valve box screw risers (Tyler/Union #69)	10	10	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00				\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00			\$ 41.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00				\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00			\$ 41.00	\$ 410.00
114	6" Ductile Iron water main Class 52 (unit of measure = feet)	40	20	\$ 15.60	\$ 624.00				\$ 15.40	\$ 616.00			\$ 18.80	\$ 752.00						\$ 21.43	\$ 857.20			\$ 15.40	\$ 616.00
115	8" Ductile Iron water main Class 52 (unit of measure = feet)	20	20	\$ 21.05	\$ 421.00				\$ 20.95	\$ 419.00			\$ 25.20	\$ 504.00						\$ 29.89	\$ 597.80			\$ 20.95	\$ 419.00
116	12" Ductile Iron water main Class 52 (unit of measure = feet)	20	20	\$ 34.75	\$ 695.00				\$ 34.85	\$ 697.00			\$ 41.40	\$ 828.00						\$ 49.36	\$ 987.20			\$ 34.75	\$ 695.00
117	Valve box Adaptor II Types A-G	40	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	**			\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	**									\$ 49.00	\$ 1,960.00			\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
HYDRANTS																									
118	4"x6" Reducing couplings (Smith-Blair R441 Cast Iron Reducing coupling)	2	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00															\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00			\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
119	4'6" (Mueller Super Centurian 250 A-421) hydrant with 6" resilient wedge valve attached (less accessories)	1	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00															\$ 3,197.00	\$ 3,197.00			\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
120	5'0" (Mueller Super Centurian 250 A-421) hydrant with 6" resilient wedge valve attached (less accessories)	2	2	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 5,820.00															\$ 3,252.00	\$ 6,504.00			\$ 2,910.00	\$ 5,820.00
121	5'6" (Mueller Super Centurian 250 A-421) hydrant with 6" resilient wedge valve attached (less accessories)	2	2	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00															\$ 3,285.00	\$ 6,570.00			\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00
122	6'0" (Mueller Super Centurian 250 A-421) hydrant with 6" resilient wedge valve attached (less accessories)	4	2	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 12,040.00															\$ 3,528.00	\$ 14,112.00			\$ 3,010.00	\$ 12,040.00
123	6'6" (Mueller Super Centurian 250 A-421) hydrant with 6" resilient wedge valve attached (less accessories)	4	2	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00															\$ 3,570.00	\$ 14,280.00			\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00
124	5'6" (Mueller Super Centurian 250 A-421) hydrant with M.J. shoe (less accessories)	1	1	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 2,395.00															\$ 2,646.00	\$ 2,646.00			\$ 2,395.00	\$ 2,395.00
125	6"x6" Gradelok (Hydrant Offset) w/acc	1	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00				\$ 119.00	\$ 119.00										\$ 197.00	\$ 197.00			\$ 119.00	\$ 119.00

WATER DIVISION MATERIALS 2017

BID TABULATION

Bid Line Item #	Description	Estimated Quantity to be Purchased	Normally Ordered in these Quantities	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 220 S. Westgate Drive Carol Stream, IL 60188			MID AMERICAN WATER 1500 E. Mountain Rd. Aurora, IL 60505			UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE P.O. Box 279 Plainfield, IL 60544			WATER PRODUCTS CO. of AURORA, INC. P.O. Box 50 Aurora, IL 60507			ZIEBELL WATER PRODUCTS 2001 Pratt Blvd Elk Grove Village, IL			LOWEST PRICE	TOTAL ANNUAL COST			
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?			Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer
126	6"x12" Gradelok (Hydrant Offset) w/acc	1	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00																	\$ 229.00	\$ 229.00
127	Traverse City hydrant steel stem 72½" long	2	2	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00									\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00							\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00
128	Traverse City hydrant steel stem 78½" long	4	2	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00									\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00							\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00
129	Traverse City hydrant steel stem 84½" long	4	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00									\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00							\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00
130	Traverse City Hydrant Moulded Rubber valve	20	10	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00									\$ 64.00	\$ 1,280.00							\$ 86.00	\$ 1,720.00
131	2½" NST Mueller Fire hydrant caps	2	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00																	\$ 53.00	\$ 106.00
132	4½" NST Mueller Fire hydrant caps	1	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00																	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00
133	Mueller Hydrant hose nozzle gasket 2.5" A-19	40	20	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00																	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
134	Mueller Hydrant hose nozzle gasket 4.5" A-15	10	10	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00																	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00
135	Mueller Safety Flange Kit for A-421 hydrants	5	5	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00																	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
136	Mueller hydrant 280356 4½" Shoe repair kit	2	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00																	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00
137	Mueller hydrant 280358 4½" Main Valve repair kit	4	4	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00																	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,180.00
138	Mueller hydrant 280355 4½" Bonnet repair kit	3	3	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00																	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00
139	Mueller hydrant 190353 A-45 4½" Reverse main valve rubber	10	10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00																	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00
140	Mueller hydrant 184092 A-11 Upper Stem 27 9/16"	5	5	\$ 156.00	\$ 780.00																	\$ 159.00	\$ 795.00
141	Mueller hydrant 184067 A-31 Lower Stem 57 5/16"	1	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00																	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00
142	Mueller hydrant 184068 A-31 Lower Stem 63 5/16"	5	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00																	\$ 167.00	\$ 835.00
143	Mueller hydrant 184069 A-31 Lower Stem 69 5/16"	5	5	\$ 162.00	\$ 810.00																	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00
144	Mueller hydrant 184077 A-31 Lower Stem 75 5/16"	2	2	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00																	\$ 188.00	\$ 376.00
145	6" Mueller Hydrant Extension A-421	2	1	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	**																\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
146	12" Mueller Hydrant Extension A-421	1	1	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00																	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00
147	18" Mueller Hydrant Extension A-421	1	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00																	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00
148	6"x13" Anchor Coupling	4	2	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00							\$ 119.00	\$ 476.00			\$ 119.00	\$ 476.00					\$ 188.00	\$ 752.00
149	6"x24" Anchor Coupling	1	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00							\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00			\$ 174.00	\$ 174.00					\$ 211.00	\$ 211.00
SUPPLY																							
150	5'0" Eclipse #88-SS Extreme Cold Climate water Sampling Station, all stainless steel, with vent tube, less pump	2	2	\$ 895.00	\$ 1,790.00							\$ 991.00	\$ 1,982.00			\$ 924.00	\$ 1,848.00					\$ 1,036.00	\$ 2,072.00
PIPE FITTINGS																							
151	6" Cast iron M. J. x plain end 45° bend w/acc	2	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00							\$ 94.25	\$ 188.50			\$ 114.00	\$ 228.00					\$ 142.00	\$ 284.00
152	6" Cast iron M.J.x plain end 90° bend w/acc	1	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00							\$ 109.00	\$ 109.00			\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00					\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00
153	¾" Heavy Protecto Caps (Sac-Nuts)	100	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00							\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00			\$ 2.80	\$ 280.00					\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
154	4" Mega-Lug Retainer Glands (EBAA)	4	4	\$ 19.00	\$ 76.00							\$ 26.00	\$ 104.00			\$ 19.00	\$ 76.00					\$ 18.12	\$ 72.48

WATER DIVISION MATERIALS 2017

BID TABULATION

Bid Line Item #	Description	Estimated Quantity to be Purchased	Normally Ordered in these Quantities	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 220 S. Westgate Drive Carol Stream, IL 60188				MID AMERICAN WATER 1500 E. Mountain Rd. Aurora, IL 60505				UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE P.O. Box 279 Plainfield, IL 60544				WATER PRODUCTS CO. of AURORA, INC. P.O. Box 50 Aurora, IL 60507				ZIEBELL WATER PRODUCTS 2001 Pratt Blvd Elk Grove Village, IL				LOWEST PRICE	TOTAL ANNUAL COST
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?	Unit Price	Extended Price	Manufacturer	Deviation	Quantity On Site?		
155	6" Mega-Lug Retainer Glands (EBAA)	10	10	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	**		\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00			\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	**		\$ 22.39	\$ 223.90			\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00			\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00
156	8" Mega-Lug Retainer Glands (EBAA)	6	6	\$ 34.00	\$ 102.00	**		\$ 44.00	\$ 264.00			\$ 34.00	\$ 102.00	**		\$ 34.17	\$ 205.02			\$ 41.00	\$ 246.00			\$ 34.00	\$ 204.00
157	10" Mega-Lug Retainer Glands (EBAA)	4	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	**		\$ 63.00	\$ 252.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	**		\$ 50.58	\$ 202.32			\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
158	12" Mega-Lug Retainer Glands (EBAA)	6	6	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00			\$ 81.00	\$ 486.00			\$ 73.00	\$ 438.00			\$ 73.58	\$ 441.48			\$ 87.00	\$ 522.00			\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00
159	H16 Reed Cutter Wheels	10	10	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00							\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00							\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00			\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00
160	17 lb. packaged Galvanic Anode w/ Stainless Steel strap for 12" pipe	20	5	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00										\$ 151.00	\$ 3,020.00			\$ 166.00	\$ 3,320.00			\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	
161	3/4"x4" M.J. Anti-Rotation bolts	120	60	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00			\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00			\$ 1.29	\$ 154.80			\$ 1.36	\$ 163.20			\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00			\$ 1.29	\$ 154.80
162	4"x6" Pipe Coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Smith-Blair Quantum 461) or (Ford Ultra-Flex FC2W)	2	2	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00			\$ 122.85	\$ 245.70											\$ 142.00	\$ 284.00			\$ 122.85	\$ 245.70
163	6"x6" Pipe Coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Smith-Blair Quantum 461) or (Ford Ultra-Flex FC2W)	6	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00			\$ 157.50	\$ 945.00											\$ 197.00	\$ 1,182.00			\$ 157.50	\$ 945.00
164	8"x6" Pipe Coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Smith-Blair Quantum 461) or (Ford Ultra-Flex FC2W)	2	2	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00			\$ 177.30	\$ 354.60											\$ 236.00	\$ 472.00			\$ 177.30	\$ 354.60
165	4"x12" Pipe Coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Smith-Blair Quantum 462) or (Ford Ultra-Flex Long Sleeve FC2W)	2	2	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00			\$ 150.75	\$ 301.50											\$ 228.00	\$ 456.00			\$ 150.75	\$ 301.50
166	6"x12" Pipe Coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Smith-Blair Quantum 462) or (Ford Ultra-Flex Long Sleeve FC2W)	6	6	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,620.00			\$ 183.50	\$ 1,101.00											\$ 266.00	\$ 1,596.00			\$ 183.50	\$ 1,101.00
167	8"x12" Pipe Coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Smith-Blair Quantum 462) or (Ford Ultra-Flex Long Sleeve FC2W)	2	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00			\$ 243.00	\$ 486.00											\$ 347.00	\$ 694.00			\$ 243.00	\$ 486.00
168	10"x12" Pipe Coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Smith-Blair Quantum 462) or (Ford Ultra-Flex Long Sleeve FC2W)	2	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00			\$ 293.60	\$ 587.20											\$ 407.00	\$ 814.00			\$ 293.60	\$ 587.20
169	12"x12" Pipe Coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Smith-Blair Quantum 462) or (Ford Ultra-Flex Long Sleeve FC2W)	2	2	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00			\$ 342.00	\$ 684.00											\$ 478.00	\$ 956.00			\$ 342.00	\$ 684.00
170	4" 2-bolt coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Krausz Hymax) or (Romac Macro HP)	2	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00			\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00			\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00			\$ 158.00	\$ 316.00			\$ 203.00	\$ 406.00			\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
171	6" 2-bolt coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Krausz Hymax) or (Romac Macro HP)	4	4	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00			\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00			\$ 244.00	\$ 976.00			\$ 209.00	\$ 836.00			\$ 268.00	\$ 1,072.00			\$ 209.00	\$ 836.00
172	8" 2-bolt coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Krausz Hymax) or (Romac Macro HP)	2	2	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00			\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00			\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00			\$ 236.00	\$ 472.00			\$ 302.00	\$ 604.00			\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00
173	10" 2-bolt coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Krausz Hymax) or (Romac Macro HP)	2	2	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00			\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00			\$ 356.00	\$ 712.00			\$ 304.00	\$ 608.00			\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00			\$ 304.00	\$ 608.00
174	12" 2-bolt coupling w/S.S. bolts & nuts: (Krausz Hymax) or (Romac Macro HP)	2	2	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00			\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00			\$ 419.00	\$ 838.00			\$ 359.00	\$ 718.00			\$ 561.00	\$ 1,122.00			\$ 359.00	\$ 718.00

This tabulation is issued solely for information and planning purposes. This tabulation does not commit the City of Wheaton to contract for any supply or service whatsoever.

** Identical low bid pricing; quantity to be equally split between two lowest bidders

\$ 144,896.26

A recommendation to award this bid will be submitted to City Council for approval on August 21, 2017.